
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE NON-EXCLUSIVE CONCESSION AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF AIRPORTS 

AND BOINGO WIRELESS INC.
FOR WIRELESS FIDELITY (WI-FI) INTERNET ACCESS SERVICE AT LAX

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE NON-EXCLUSIVE CONCESSION 
AGREEMENT (this “First Amendment”) is made and entered into this 
2017 (the “Effective Date”) between the City of Los Angeles, acting by and through its Board of 
Airport Commissioners (“Board”) of the Los Angeles World Airports (“LAWA”), a department 
of the City of Los Angeles (collectively, “City”), and BOINGO WIRELESS INC. 
“Concessionaire”). City and Concessionaire are each a “Party” to this First Amendment, and 
collectively are referred to herein as “Parties.” Los Angeles International Airport is referred to 
herein as “LAX.”

day of

RECITALS

The Parties hereby acknowledge and agree that their respective decisions to enter into 
this First Amendment are premised on the following recitals which set forth certain facts upon 
which the Parties agree:

City and Consultant entered into a Non-Exclusive Concession Agreement dated 
June 29, 2015, for Wireless Fidelity (Wi-Fi) Internet Access at LAX (Contract No. LAA-8862, 
referred to herein as “the Contract”). Unless otherwise specified, all capitalized terms in this 
First Amendment shall have their meanings as set forth in the Contract.

A.

Los Angeles World Airports (LAWA) has received consumer complaints 
regarding the number of steps required and time it takes for users to access the free Wi-Fi. 
LAWA desires to improve customer satisfaction by reducing the steps and limiting the 
requirements to access free Wi-Fi at LAX.

Concessionaire represents that it estimates the requested reductions in steps and 
limits on requirements to access free Wi-Fi at LAX will reduce its share of Wi-Fi revenues by an 
amount it in excess of $400,000 per year.

B.

C.

LAWA desires to pilot the use of Mobile Passport at the Tom Bradley 
International Terminal (TBIT), and in order to enable the contemplated use of Mobile Passport, 
12 Additional Wireless Access Points must be installed in the Federal Inspection Service (FIS) 
area bus terminals hallways.

D.

Concessionaire represents that the cost to construct the 12 Additional Wireless 
Access Points in TBIT is $65,000, and therefore has agreed to construct the required 12 
additional Wireless Access Points in exchange for a onetime credit to the Base Annual Fee in the 
amount of $65,000.

E.

Boingo First Amendment 4/11/2017



The Parties therefore desire to amend the Contract to:F.

1. Restrict the number of actions a user must take in order to access free Wi­
Fi at LAX to match the User Experience set forth on Exhibit A hereto 
which may be modified from time to time by mutual agreement of the 
parties;

2. Prohibit Concessionaire from requiring users to download an application 
(App) to a computer, tablet, cell phone, PDA or other device in order to 
access free Wi-Fi at LAX;

3. Reduce the Base Annual Fee by $400,000 per year thereby decreasing the 
Base Annual Fee from $816,000 to $416,000 per year, and

4. Require Concessionaire to construct 12 additional Wireless Access Points 
in the TBIT FIS area bus terminal hallways to accommodate the Mobile 
Passport pilot in return for a onetime credit of $65,000 towards 
Concessionaire’s Base Annual Fee.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants and agreements 
set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of 
which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Base Annual Fee. Section 5.1 is hereby amended to delete the phraseSection 1.
“Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000)” and to insert in its place the phrase “Four 
Hundred Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($416,000).”

Internet Advertisements. Section 10.5.9 is hereby amended to delete theSection 2.
phrase “download an item.

Section 3. Service.

Section 3.3.1.1 Complimentary (Free with Advertising/Sponsorship) is hereby amended 
to add the following sentence to the end of the section:

“LAWA may require Concessionaire to allow potential Wi-Fi users to get from the 
restricted access page (Walled Garden page) to connecting to free Wi-Fi in one click. 
The potential free Wi-Fi user will access the network for LAWA Free Wi-Fi and then 
view a Walled Garden page that will provide the user with three options:

1) Connect to LAX Free Unlimited Wi-Fi;

2) Connect to “Boingo Unlimited” a paid service; and

3) Connect to “Boingo As You Go” a paid service.



If the person clicks on the choice to connect to “LAX Free Unlimited Wi-Fi, then the 
person will be shown an ad or sponsorship message of up to 30 seconds in length and 
then immediately get connected and directed to the LAWA website home page (Landing 
page)”

Wi-Fi Network Infrastructure Upgrade and Operation, 
Concessionaire’s Responsibilities.

Section 4.

Exhibit A Section 2.1(b)(v) shall be amended to add the following at the end of the
section:

“As requested and as approved by LAWA, Concessionaire shall construct 12 additional 
new Wireless Access Points in the Federal Inspection Service (FIS) area bus terminal 
hallways at the Tom Bradley International Terminal (TBIT) to support the Customs 
Border Patrol (CBP) Mobile Passport application. Upon completion of the addition, and 
acceptance by LAWA, Concessionaire shall receive a onetime credit in the amount of 
$65,000 to the Base Annual Fee.

Effect of This First Amendment. Except as modified by this FirstSection 5.
Amendment, the Contract is hereby ratified and confirmed and all other terms of the Contract 
shall remain in full force and effect, unaltered and unchanged by this First Amendment. If there 
is any unresolvable conflict between the provisions of this First Amendment and the provisions 
of the Contract, the provisions of the Contract shall prevail. Whether or not specifically 
amended by this First Amendment, all terms and provisions of the Contract are amended to the 
extent necessary to give effect to the purpose and intent of this First Amendment.

Integration: No Third Party Beneficiaries. No provisions of the First 
Amendment may be further amended or added to except by a written agreement signed by the 
Parties or their respective successors-in-interest. Except as expressly provided for herein, this 
First Amendment is not intended to confer upon any person other than the Parties any rights or 
remedies hereunder.

Section 6.

Section 7. Governing Law: Interpretation. This First Amendment shall be 
governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of California. The Contract 
and this First Amendment are subject to the provisions of the Los Angeles Administrative Code. 
Each Party represents and warrants that this First Amendment has been negotiated and drafted at 
arms-length by equally sophisticated parties, and any ambiguity cannot be attributed to either 
Party hereto.

REMAINDER OF PAGE BLANK



Counterparts. This First Amendment may be executed in any number ofSection 8.
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which when taken together 
shall constitute one and the same instrument. The signature page of any counterpart may be 
detached therefrom without impairing the legal effect of the signature(s) thereon provided such 
signature page is attached to any other counterpart identical thereto except having additional 
signature pages executed by other parties to this First Amendment attached thereto.

SIGNATURE BLOCKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have themselves or through their duly 
authorized officers caused this First Amendment to be executed as of the day and year herein 
below written.

CITY OF LOS ANGELESAPPROVED AS TO FORM:
Michael N. Feuer, City Attorney

Date: iZ-Zi-ZDTT_________
By.

y_.yDeputy/Assistant City Attorney
Chief Executive Officer 
Department of Airports

By

BOINGO W/ATTEST: JES S, INC.

By.By.
ecretary (Signature) Signature

Print Name

Print Title

Print Name

[SEAL]

approved

O
ilfft

Q

f?
 O

*

8^
3

5 
o



Current Walled Garden UX Flow: Phase I
J.totnoohonool.rwl (•

boingo

online
« pcxM.boingohoopot.nat C

Hoto»s.com
LAX Free Unlimited Wi-Fi .

< <

■m Unlirmiod 45 itwot* • 
ofVA-F, acciw.. courtesy of

T403 Welcome!

You are now Online.■ nvmocM
Fre* Wi.Fi io 3 fcnay St •os*Boingo Unlimited 

‘4.98n-~ M Motoo.com> > I U >
Q Automatic. sect 3 Eniov Fr*«t'

' 1 mW«7« hotspots rn g»t Lyft tor WI-FI. ctwnwt'owotltfwKlo o
lanidtorlraWI-FL

Boingo AsYouCo 
17.9S/24 hours It.
(V)

10 J
24 hours o* Wi-Fi st this
airport <s« th» rfuviC* 
Additicnji charges apply p-c-< 
dovreo location

Ad Offer 
displays/ 

declines app

Alt Video 
offer displays

Watch Video Ad Call To 
ActionAdfr • informant

Walled Garden "Welcome 
Page": Free Wi-Fi Session 

BeginsAssociates to Walled 
Garden & Selects 

LAX Free Unlimited 
Wi-Fi boingo© 2017 Boingo Wireless - Confidential - Page 1



Future Walled Garden UX Flow: Phase II/UX Matrix Option #6
boingo log in JL • portal .bo*ngohot»pot.n« C

boingo
Welcome to LAX

n
Unlimited 4S minute session* I 
of Wi-Fi access, courtesy of 
out sponsors

You are now online.LAX Free Unlimited Wi-Fi

*1 'Single-Click"Maes

*5-- <j
H Boingo Unlimited 

*4.9Sn-«,

Automatic. secure, and fast 
Wi-Fi at this airport plus i 
access to l million hotspots i 
worldwide

14 Walled Garden 'Welcome 
Page': Free Wi-Fi Session 
Begins

I

Op ta Camart

mBoingo AsYouGo 
* 7.95/24 hours

24 hours of Wi.Fi ai this 
airport
Additional charges apply por 
device and location

Vthk device
10

M*PS

Watch Video Ad

K .nr port information visit

d
HCw

Customer associates to WG, selects "Watch Ad to Connect" 
under "LAX Free Unlimited Wi-Fi" boingo© 2017 Boingo Wireless - Confidential - Page 2


